

## **AURORA CITY COUNCIL**

March 28, 2023 7:30 PM

Council Chambers Aurora City Hall 905 13<sup>th</sup> St.

## **COMMITTEE MEETINGS:**

1<sup>st</sup> Meeting: Ministerium 2<sup>nd</sup> Meeting: Pledge of Allegiance AGENDA:

**Richard Phillips, Council President** 

Marlin Seeman, Mayor

Wayne Roblee Paul Lackore Daniel Bartling

**Mark Dunn** 

**Nancy Lohrmeyer** 

AGENDA:		*Following Council Meeting **Prior To Council Meeting	
	ITEM	SUMMARY	RESOURCE
1.	Call to Order		Mayor Seeman
2.	Consider approval of minutes from March 14, 2023 meeting.		Mayor Seeman
3.	Consider acceptance of Audit Report as presented by AMGL P.C. for the audit of the City's financial statement for Fiscal Year 2021-2022.	, -Review of City's annual audit	Michael Hoback of AMGL, P.C.
4.	Consider Resolution 23-03 declaration of surplus ambulance		Mayor Seeman
5.	Consider application for Corporate Manager for a Class I Liquor License for Taylor L. Willis for Aurora Country Club Inc. dba Poco Creek Golf Course		Mayor Seeman
6.	Consider approving 6 special designated liquor licenses for The Aurora Chamber of Commerce for Bands on The Bricks for the following 2023 dates: July 7, 14, 21 & 28, August 4 & 11.	5:00pm to 9:30pm for all dates	Mayor Seeman
7.	Consider request from Maile Ilac Boeder, IOM of the Nebras Vocational Agricultural Foundation d/b/a The Leadership Center for a special designated liquor license for the Crawfish Boil & Music Fundraiser at The Leadership Center-Mather Hall, 2211 Q St	11:59pm	Mayor Seeman
8.	Consider request from Maile Ilac Boeder, IOM of the Nebras Vocational Agricultural Foundation d/b/a The Leadership Center for a special designated liquor license for the Annual Harvest Gala Fundraiser at The Leadership Center-Mather Hall, 2211 Q St	ka November 18 <sup>th</sup> , 2023 from 5:30pm to 11:59pm	Mayor Seeman

## 9. MISCELLANEOUS:

## 10. ADJOURNMENT

The Council reserves the right to go into executive session if such session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual.